# 2024 HOT BALLROOM DANCESPORT CHALLENGE

## **ADULT PRO-AM & TEACHER-STUDENT ENTRY FEES**





LOCATION: SHERATON GATEWAY, 6101 WEST CENTURY BLVD, LOS ANGELES CA 90054

DATE OF THE EVENT: DECEMBER 6 - DECEMBER 8, 2024

		PRICE
1	PRO-AM & TEACHER-STUDENT	
1.1	ADULT CLOSED AND OPEN SINGLE DANCES	\$40.00

2	PRO-AM MULTIDANCE EVENTS	
2.1	2-DANCE BRONZE EVENTS	\$75.00
2.2	3-DANCE NOVICE AND SILVER EVENTS	\$110.00
2.3	4-DANCE PRE-CHAMP AND GOLD SYLLABUS EVENTS	\$145.00
2.4	5-DANCE OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS	\$175.00
2.5	SCHOLARSHIP EVENTS	\$205.00

3	SHOW DANCE / TEAM PERFORMANCES	
3.1	SHOW DANCE ( solo or one couple )	\$180.00
3.2	SHOW DANCE (trio)	\$225.00
3.3	SHOW DANCE (up to 8 people )	\$300.00
3.4	FORMATION TEAM	\$500.00

#### 4 SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS

ADULT PRO-AM OPEN SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS IN STANDARD, LATIN, SMOOTH AND RHYTHM:

\* 5 Single dances required to enter one PRO-AM championship or PRO-AM scholarship level event in style you are competing at

\* \* We have a right to adjust the amount of the award if less then 6 couples are entered

1ST PLACE - \$250, 2ND PLACE - \$200, 3RD PLACE - \$150

5 COMPETITOR TICKET NOT INCLUDED IN ENTRY

### 6 HOTEL RATE

## \$149 PLUS SALES TAX PER NIGHT

You must book your room directly with the Sheraton Gateway at LAX Hotel. The Hot Ballroom Dance Challenge has blocked rooms at the above special discount price.

- \* To book online, visit: https://hotballroomdancesport.com/hotel-accommodations/ and select "book online."
- \*\* To book by phone, mention group code "Dance It Up 2024" and your discount.
- \* \* This special room rate will be available until Wednesday, November 6th, 2024

7	ENTRY SUBMISSION	DUE DATE: NOVEMBER 20TH, 2024		
SEND ENTRIES TO:				
* HBDSC.entries@gmail.com				
** ANY ENTRIES SEND AFTER NOVEMBER 20TH WILL BE SUBJECT TO \$50 LATE FEES				
*** Contact HBDSC.entries@gmail.com for any question in regards to entries				
**** We do not guarantee acceptance of late entries				

HOT BALLROOM DANCESPORT CHALLENGE & participating studios accept no responsibility for any loss or theft of articles left in changing rooms, ballroom, or hotel rooms or for any loss or injury sustained by persons attending this event. HOT BALLROOM DANCESPORT CHALLENGE will not be held liable for injuries sustained by persons attending this event, whether as a spectator, competitor, studio employee, or guest of the organizers. Everyone does so at his own risk. The undersigned hereby expressly and irrevocably waives any claim or claims arising from any loss or injury incurred at this event.